Pilot devices, 22 mm
Short Form Catalogue
1SFC151002C0201, December 2003, Supersedes 1SFC261009-en of June 2001
Special components
such as:
● Reset pushbuttons with
or without shaft
● Buzzer

Minimum order quantity: 10 pieces
Packing: 10 pieces/plastic bag. 10 bags/box
Ordering example – Selector switch
Requested: A red compact selector switch with three positions,
Momentary, spring return from A to B and maintained position in C.
Order: 10 pieces of  C3SS7-10R-02
Pushbuttons - Compact range
Non-illuminated
Designation, design and function Type Order Code Weight, kg
Pushbutton with flush button Momentary
Contacts included:
1 NO CP1-10■ -10 1SFA 619 100 R101■ 0.018
2 NO CP1-10■ -20 1SFA 619 100 R102■ 0.022
1 NC CP1-10■ -01 1SFA 619 100 R104■ 0.018
2 NC CP1-10■ -02 1SFA 619 100 R105■ 0.022
1 NO +1 NC CP1-10■ -11 1SFA 619 100 R107■ 0.022
Pushbutton with flush button Maintained
Contacts included:
1 NO CP2-10■ -10 1SFA 619 101 R101■ 0.018
2 NO CP2-10■ -20 1SFA 619 101 R102■ 0.022
1 NC CP2-10■ -01 1SFA 619 101 R104■ 0.018
2 NC CP2-10■ -02 1SFA 619 101 R105■ 0.022
1 NO +1 NC CP2-10■ -11 1SFA 619 101 R107■ 0.022
Pushbutton with extended button Momentary
Contacts included:
1 NO CP3-10■ -10 1SFA 619 102 R101■ 0.019
2 NO CP3-10■ -20 1SFA 619 102 R102■ 0.022
1 NC CP3-10■ -01 1SFA 619 102 R104■ 0.019
2 NC CP3-10■ -02 1SFA 619 102 R105■ 0.022
1 NO +1 NC CP3-10■ -11 1SFA 619 102 R107■ 0.022
Pushbutton with extended button Maintained
Contacts included:
1 NO CP4-10■ -10 1SFA 619 103 R101■ 0.019
2 NO CP4-10■ -20 1SFA 619 103 R102■ 0.022
1 NC CP4-10■ -01 1SFA 619 103 R104■ 0.019
2 NC CP4-10■ -02 1SFA 619 103 R105■ 0.022
1 NO +1 NC CP4-10■ -11 1SFA 619 103 R107■ 0.022
Pushbutton with flush button Momentary
White button with black I
Contacts included:1 NO CP11-10W-10 1SFA 619 110 R1015 0.018
Pushbutton with flush button Momentary
White button with black II
Contacts included: 1 NO CP12-10W-10 1SFA 619 120 R1015 0.018
Pushbutton with extended button Momentary
Black button with white 0
Contacts included:
1 NC CP33-10B-01 1SFA 619 132 R1046 0.018
1) For bezel in metal  replace '1' in the Type CPX-1 0X- XX with the figure '3'.
Ordering example – Pushbutton
Requested: A compact pushbutton, momentary, with red extended
button and one NO contact.
Order: 10 pieces of  CP3-10R-10
Color code for pushbuttons
Type Order Code
CPX-10■ -XX 1SFA 619 1XX R10X■
■ ■
Red R 1
Green G 2
Yellow Y 3
Blue L 4
White W 5
Black B 6
Grey U 7
NO   NC
Minimum order quantity: 10 pieces
Packing: 10 pieces/plastic bag. 10 bags/box
●  Accessories ..................................... page 15 ●  Technical data ........................................................... page 18 ●  Dimensions ............................................... page 20
C
o
m
p
a
ct
 r
a
n
g
e
6 Low Voltage Products
1SFC151002C0201
Selector switches - Compact range
Non-illuminated
●  Accessories ..................................... page 15 ●  Technical data ........................................................... page 18 ●  Dimensions ............................................... page 20
Designation, design and function Type Order Code Weight, kg
Selector switch, short handle. Two pos.
Maintained
Contacts included:
1 NO C2SS1-10■ -10 1SFA 619 200 R101■ 0.020
2 NO C2SS1-10■ -20 1SFA 619 200 R102■ 0.024
1 NC C2SS1-10■ -01 1SFA 619 200 R104■ 0.020
2 NC C2SS1-10■ -02 1SFA 619 200 R105■ 0.024
1 NO +1 NC C2SS1-10■ -11 1SFA 619 200 R107■ 0.024
Selector switch, short handle. Two pos.
Maintained
Contacts included:
1 NO C2SS2-10■ -10 1SFA 619 201 R101■ 0.020
2 NO C2SS2-10■ -20 1SFA 619 201 R102■ 0.024
1 NC C2SS2-10■ -01 1SFA 619 201 R104■ 0.020
2 NC C2SS2-10■ -02 1SFA 619 201 R105■ 0.024
1 NO +1 NC C2SS2-10■ -11 1SFA 619 201 R107■ 0.024
Selector switch, short handle. Two pos.
Momentary
Contacts included:
1 NO C2SS3-10■ -10 1SFA 619 202 R101■ 0.020
2 NO C2SS3-10■ -20 1SFA 619 202 R102■ 0.024
1 NC C2SS3-10■ -01 1SFA 619 202 R104■ 0.020
2 NC C2SS3-10■ -02 1SFA 619 202 R105■ 0.024
1 NO +1 NC C2SS3-10■ -11 1SFA 619 202 R107■ 0.024
Selector switch, short handle. Three pos.
Maintained
Contacts included:
2 NO C3SS1-10■ -20 1SFA 619 210 R102■ 0.024
2 NC C3SS1-10■ -02 1SFA 619 210 R105■ 0.024
1 NO + 1 NC C3SS1-10■ -11 1SFA 619 210 R107■ 0.024
Selector switch, short handle. Three pos.
Momentary
Contacts included:
2 NO C3SS2-10■ -20 1SFA 619 211 R102■ 0.024
2 NC C3SS2-10■ -02 1SFA 619 211 R105■ 0.024

Pilot lights - Compact range
Illuminated
Designation, design and function Type Order Code Weight, kg
Pilot light  Ba 9s base, bulb not included.
See page 15
Color:
Red CL-100R 1SFA 619 402 R1001 0.018
Green CL-100G 1SFA 619 402 R1002 0.018
Yellow CL-100Y 1SFA 619 402 R1003 0.018
Blue CL-100L 1SFA 619 402 R1004 0.018
White CL-100W 1SFA 619 402 R1005 0.018
Clear CL-100C 1SFA 619 402 R1008 0.018
Pilot light with integrated LED Service life >50 000 hours
Rated Rated Type of Color Lumi- Wave- Type Order Code Weight, kg
voltage current current nance length
V (mA) (mcd) (nM)
12 1) 30 DC Red 60 625 CL-501R 1SFA 619 402 R5011 0.023
12 1) 15 DC Green 126 520 CL-501G 1SFA 619 402 R5012 0.023
12 1) 30 DC Yellow 60 590 CL-501Y 1SFA 619 402 R5013 0.023
12 1) 30 DC Blue 22 470 CL-501L 1SFA 619 402 R5014 0.023
12 1) 30 DC White 88 x=3 CL-501W 1SFA 619 402 R5015 0.023
y=3
24 15 AC/DC Red 60 625 CL-502R 1SFA 619 402 R5021 0.023
24 15 AC/DC Green 126 520 CL-502G 1SFA 619 402 R5022 0.023
24 15 AC/DC Yellow 60 590 CL-502Y 1SFA 619 402 R5023 0.023
24 15 AC/DC Blue 22 470 CL-502L 1SFA 619 402 R5024 0.023
24 15 AC/DC White 88 x=3 CL-502W 1SFA 619 402 R5025 0.023
y=3
48 15 AC/DC Red 60 625 CL-504R 1SFA 619 402 R5041 0.023
48 15 AC/DC Green 126 520 CL-504G 1SFA 619 402 R5042 0.023
48 15 AC/DC Yellow 60 590 CL-504Y 1SFA 619 402 R5043 0.023
48 15 AC/DC Blue 22 470 CL-504L 1SFA 619 402 R5044 0.023
48 15 AC/DC White 88 x=3 CL-504W 1SFA 619 402 R5045 0.023
y=3
60 15 AC/DC Red 60 625 CL-505R 1SFA 619 402 R5051 0.023
60 15 AC/DC Green 126 520 CL-505G 1SFA 619 402 R5052 0.023
60 15 AC/DC Yellow 60 590 CL-505Y 1SFA 619 402 R5053 0.023
60 15 AC/DC Blue 22 470 CL-505L 1SFA 619 402 R5054 0.023
60 15 AC/DC White 88 x=3 CL-505W 1SFA 619 402 R5055 0.023
y=3
110-130 15 AC Red 60 625 CL-513R 1SFA 619 402 R5131 0.023
110-130 15 AC Green 126 520 CL-513G 1SFA 619 402 R5132 0.023
110-130 15 AC Yellow 60 590 CL-513Y 1SFA 619 402 R5133 0.023
110-130 15 AC Blue 22 470 CL-513L 1SFA 619 402 R5134 0.023
110-130 15 AC White 88 x=3 CL-513W 1SFA 619 402 R5135 0.023
y=3
110-130 15 DC Red 60 625 CL-515R 1SFA 619 402 R5151 0.023
110-130 15 DC Green 126 520 CL-515G 1SFA 619 402 R5152 0.023
110-130 15 DC Yellow 60 590 CL-515Y 1SFA 619 402 R5153 0.023
110-130 15 DC Blue 22 470 CL-515L 1SFA 619 402 R5154 0.023
110-130 15 DC White 88 x=3 CL-515W 1SFA 619 402 R5155 0.023
y=3
230 15 AC Red 60 625 CL-523R 1SFA 619 402 R5231 0.023
230 15 AC Green 126 520 CL-523G 1SFA 619 402 R5232 0.023
230 15 AC Yellow 60 590 CL-523Y 1SFA 619 402 R5233 0.023
230 15 AC Blue 22 470 CL-523L 1SFA 619 402 R5234 0.023
230 15 AC White 88 x=3 CL-523W 1SFA 619 402 R5235 0.023
y=3
1)  Care should be taken for 12 V version where + and - must be correctly installed
(this is marked on the product, X1 (+) and X2 (-)).
C

Pushbuttons – Modular range
Non-illuminated
Designation, design and function Type Order Code Weight, kg
Pushbutton with flush button Momentary KP1-10■  1) 1SFA 616 100 R100■ 0.016
Contact blocks and holder:
1 NO KCBH-10 1SFA 616 600 R1101 0.019
1 NC KCBH-01 1SFA 616 600 R1110 0.019
1 NO +1 NC KCBH-11 1SFA 616 600 R1111 0.032
2 NO KCBH-20 1SFA 616 600 R1102 0.032
2 NC KCBH-02 1SFA 616 600 R1120 0.032
Pushbutton with extended button Momentary KP3-10■ 1) 1SFA 616 102 R100■ 0.016
Contact blocks and holder:
1 NO KCBH-10 1SFA 616 600 R1101 0.019
1 NC KCBH-01 1SFA 616 600 R1110 0.019
1 NO +1 NC KCBH-11 1SFA 616 600 R1111 0.032
2 NO KCBH-20 1SFA 616 600 R1102 0.032
2 NC KCBH-02 1SFA 616 600 R1120 0.032
Double pushbutton
Green upper button, Red Lower button No text KPD1-10■ 1SFA 616 130 R100■ 0.025
Contact blocks and holder:
1 NO +1 NC KCBH-11 1SFA 616 600 R1111 0.032
2 NO KCBH-20 1SFA 616 600 R1102 0.032
2 NC KCBH-02 1SFA 616 600 R1120 0.032
Double pushbutton
Green upper button, Red Lower button Text: I/0 KPD2-10■ 1SFA 616 131 R100■ 0.025
Contact blocks and holder:
1 NO +1 NC KCBH-11 1SFA 616 600 R1111 0.032
2 NO KCBH-20 1SFA 616 600 R1102 0.032
2 NC KCBH-02 1SFA 616 600 R1120 0.032
Mushroom pushbutton (red, yellow or black)
Momentary KPM1-10■ 1SFA 616 124 R100■ 0.039
Contact blocks and holder:
1 NO KCBH-10 1SFA 616 600 R1101 0.019
1 NC KCBH-01 1SFA 616 600 R1110 0.019
1 NO +1 NC KCBH-11 1SFA 616 600 R1111 0.032
2 NO KCBH-20 1SFA 616 600 R1102 0.032
2 NC KCBH-02 1SFA 616 600 R1120 0.032
Ordering example
Requested: A non-illuminated pushbutton with flush yellow
button and two NO contacts
Order: 1 pc of  each: KP1-10Y
KCBH-20
KP1-10YKCBH-20
●  Accessories ..................................... page 14 ●  Technical data ...................................................... page 18-19 ●  Dimensions ............................................... page 20
Color code Type Order Code
KPX-10■ 1SFA 616 1XX R100■
■ ■
Red R 1
Green G 2
Yellow Y 3
Blue L 4
White W 5
Black B 6
Clear 1) C 8
1) For use with text cap.
NO   NC
1) For bezel in metal  replace '1' in the Type KPX-1 0X with the figure '3'
Low Voltage Products 9
1SFC151002C0201
Pushbuttons – Modular range
Illuminated
Designation, design and function Type Order Code Weight, kg
Pushbutton with flush button Momentary KP1-11■ 2) 1SFA 616 100 R110■ 0.016
Contact blocks,  lamp block and holder:
1 NO +1 LB 1) KCBH-101 1SFA 616 600 R1201 0.034
1 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-011 1SFA 616 600 R1210 0.034
1 NO +1 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-111 1SFA 616 600 R1211 0.047
2 NO +1 LB 1) KCBH-201 1SFA 616 600 R1202 0.047
2 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-021 1SFA 616 600 R1220 0.047
Pushbutton with extended button
Momentary KP3-11■ 2) 1SFA 616 102 R110■ 0.016
Contact blocks,  lamp block and holder:
1 NO +1 LB 1) KCBH-101 1SFA 616 600 R1201 0.034
1 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-011 1SFA 616 600 R1210 0.034
1 NO +1 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-111 1SFA 616 600 R1211 0.047
2 NO +1 LB 1) KCBH-201 1SFA 616 600 R1202 0.047
2 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-021 1SFA 616 600 R1220 0.047
Double pushbutton
Green upper button, Red Lower button No text KPD1-11■ 1SFA 616 130 R110■ 0.025
Contact blocks,  lamp block and holder:
1 NO +1 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-111 1SFA 616 600 R1211 0.047
2 NO +1 LB 1) KCBH-201 1SFA 616 600 R1202 0.047
2 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-021 1SFA 616 600 R1220 0.047
Double pushbutton
Green upper button, Red Lower button Text: I/0 KPD2-11■ 1SFA 616 131 R110■ 0.025
Contact blocks,  lamp block and holder:
1 NO + 1 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-111 1SFA 616 600 R1211 0.047
2 NO +1 LB 1) KCBH-201 1SFA 616 600 R1202 0.047
2 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-021 1SFA 616 600 R1220 0.047
Mushroom pushbutton (red, yellow or black)
Momentary KPM1-11 ■ 1SFA 616 124 R110■ 0.039
Contact blocks,  lamp block and holder:
1 NO +1 LB 1) KCBH-101 1SFA 616 600 R1201 0.034
1 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-011 1SFA 616 600 R1210 0.034
1 NO +1 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-111 1SFA 616 600 R1211 0.047
2 NO +1 LB 1) KCBH-201 1SFA 616 600 R1202 0.047
2 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-021 1SFA 616 600 R1220 0.047
Color code Type Order Code
KPXX-11■ 1SFA 616 1XX R110■

Clear 1) C 8
1) For use with text cap.
Ordering example
Requested: An illuminated pushbutton with extended blue button
and two NO contacts.
Order: 1 pc of  each: KP3-11L
KCBH-201
Filament  bulb or LED (See accessories)
KP3-11LKCBH-20
●  Accessories ..................................... page 14 ●  Technical data ...................................................... page 18-19 ●  Dimensions ............................................... page 20
NO   NC
1) LB (max 230 V AC/DC
2) For bezel in metal  replace '1' in the Type KPX-1 1X with the figure '3'.
M
o
d
u
la
r
ra
n
g
e
10 Low Voltage Products
1SFC151002C0201
Selector switches – Modular range
Non-illuminated Illuminated
Designation, design and function Type Order Code Weight, kg
Selector switch, short handle. Two position
Maintained K2SS1-10■ 2) 1SFA 616 200 R100■ 0.024
Contact blocks and holder:
1 NO KCBH-10 1SFA 616 600 R1101 0.019
1 NC KCBH-01 1SFA 616 600 R1110 0.019
1 NO +1 NC KCBH-11 1SFA 616 600 R1111 0.032
2 NO KCBH-20 1SFA 616 600 R1102 0.032
2 NC KCBH-02 1SFA 616 600 R1120 0.032
Selector switch, short handle. Three position
Maintained K3SS1-10■ 2) 1SFA 616 210 R100■ 0.024
Contact blocks and holder:
1 NO KCBH-10 1SFA 616 600 R1101
1 NC KCBH-01 1SFA 616 600 R1110
1 NO +1 NC KCBH-11 1SFA 616 600 R1111 0.032
2 NO KCBH-20 1SFA 616 600 R1102 0.032
2 NC KCBH-02 1SFA 616 600 R1120 0.032
Key-operated selector switch. Two position
Key removable in both positions K2SSK1-10■ 2) 1SFA 616 280 R100■ 0.069
Contact blocks and holder:
1 NO +1 NC KCBH-11 1SFA 616 600 R1111 0.032
2 NO KCBH-20 1SFA 616 600 R1102 0.032
2 NC KCBH-02 1SFA 616 600 R1120 0.032
Key-operated selector switch. Three position
Key removeable in all positions K3SSK1-10■ 2) 1SFA 616 283 R100■ 0.069
Contact blocks and holder:
1 NO +1 NC KCBH-11 1SFA 616 600 R1111 0.032
2 NO KCBH-20 1SFA 616 600 R1102 0.032
2 NC KCBH-02 1SFA 616 600 R1120 0.032
Illuminated selector switch, short handle.
Two positions Maintained K2SS1-10■ 2) 1SFA 616 200 R100■ 0.024
Contact blocks, lamp block and holder:
1 NO +1 LB 1) KCBH-101 1SFA 616 600 R1201 0.034
1 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-011 1SFA 616 600 R1210 0.034
1 NO +1 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-111 1SFA 616 600 R1211 0.047
2 NO +1 LB 1) KCBH-201 1SFA 616 600 R1202 0.047
2 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-021 1SFA 616 600 R1220 0.047
Illuminated selector switch, short handle.
Three positions Maintained K3SS1-10■ 2) 1SFA 616 210 R100■ 0.024
Contact blocks, lamp block and holder:
1 NO +1 LB 1) KCBH-101 1SFA 616 600 R1201 0.034
1 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-011 1SFA 616 600 R1210 0.034
1 NO +1 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-111 1SFA 616 600 R1211 0.047
2 NO +1 LB 1) KCBH-201 1SFA 616 600 R1202 0.047
2 NC +1 LB 1) KCBH-021 1SFA 616 600 R1220 0.047
1) LB (max 230 V AC/DC

●  Accessories ..................................... page 14 ●  Technical data ...................................................... page 18-19 ●  Dimensions ............................................... page 20
NO   NC
Color code Type Order Code
KXXX-11■ 1SFA 616 1XX R110■
■ ■
Red R 1
Green G 2
Yellow Y 3
Blue L 4
White W 5
Clear C 8
Codes for non-illuminated selector switches Codes for illuminated selector switches
Ordering example – see page 7
Low Voltage Products 11
1SFC151002C0201
Emergency stop pushbuttons – Modular range
Non-illuminated Illuminated
Designation, design and function Type Order Code Weight, kg
Emergency stop pushbutton, 40 mm
(only red) Twist release KPMT3-10■ 1SFA 616 510 R100■ 0.041
Contact blocks and safety holder 1):
1 NO KCBHS-10 1SFA 616 605 R1101
1 NC KCBHS-01 1SFA 616 605 R1110
1 NO +1 NC KCBHS-11 1SFA 616 605 R1111
2 NO KCBHS-20 1SFA 616 605 R1102
2 NC KCBHS-02 1SFA 616 605 R1120
Emergency stop pushbutton, 40 mm
(only red) Pull release KPMP3-10■ 1SFA 616 511 R100■ 0.041
Contact blocks and safety holder 1):
1 NO KCBHS-10 1SFA 616 605 R1101
1 NC KCBHS-01 1SFA 616 605 R1110
1 NO +1 NC KCBHS-11 1SFA 616 605 R1111
2 NO KCBHS-20 1SFA 616 605 R1102
2 NC KCBHS-02 1SFA 616 605 R1120
Illuminated emergency stop pushbutton,
40 mm  (only red) Twist release KPMT3-11■ 1SFA 616 510 R110■ 0.041
Contact blocks, lamp block and
safety holder 1):
1 NO +1 LB KCBHS-101 1SFA 616 605 R1201
1 NC +1 LB KCBHS-011 1SFA 616 605 R1210
1 NO +1 NC +1 LB KCBHS-111 1SFA 616 605 R1211
2 NO +1 LB KCBHS-201 1SFA 616 605 R1202
2 NC +1 LB KCBHS-021 1SFA 616 605 R1220
Illuminated emergency stop pushbutton,
40 mm  (only red) Pull release KPMP3-11■ 1SFA 616 511 R110■ 0.041
Contact blocks, lamp block and
safety holder 1):
1 NO +1 LB KCBHS-101 1SFA 616 605 R1201
1 NC  +1 LB KCBHS-011 1SFA 616 605 R1210
1 NO +1 NC +1 LB KCBHS-111 1SFA 616 605 R1211
2 NO +1 LB KCBHS-201 1SFA 616 605 R1202
2 NC +1 LB KCBHS-021 1SFA 616 605 R1220
1) The safety holder can only be used for the above mentioned emergency stop pushbutton.
Ordering example – Selector switch
Requested: An illuminated 2-position selector switch with blue
handle and two  NO contact.
Order: 1 pc of  each: K2SS1-11L
KCBH-101
Filament  bulb or LED  (See accessories)
K2SS1-11LKCBH-101
●  Accessories ..................................... page 14 ●  Technical data ...................................................... page 18-19 ●  Dimensions ............................................... page 20
NO   NC
Ordering example – Emergency stop pushbutton
Requested: A non-illuminated emergency pushbutton, twist
release, with two NO contacts.
Order: 1 pc of  each: KPMT3-10R
KCBHS-20
KPMT3-10RKCBHS-20
M
o
d
u
la
r
ra
n
g
e
12 Low Voltage Products
1SFC151002C0201
Pilot light, buzzer and potentiometer
– Modular range
Designation, design and function Type Order Code Weight, kg
Pilot light head KL1-100■ 1SFA 616 400 R100■ 0.018
Lamp block and holder:
For 2 W, max. 230 V AC and DC KCBH-001 1SFA 616 600 R1200 0.021
115 V AC supply voltage.
For 60 V filament bulb max. 1.2 W KCBH-002 1SFA 616 600 R1300 0.023
230 V AC supply voltage.
For 130 V filament bulb max. 2 W KCBH-003 1SFA 616 600 R1400 0.026
For a softer light output and 180 degrees smooth light distribution use Text cap with or without text.
Text cap without text 1SFA 616 903 R9001
For increased visibility from far distance use a Light diffusing lens
Light diffusing lens 1SFA 616 920 R8005
Designation, design and function Type Order Code Weight, kg
Buzzer
Frequency: 2400 Hz.  Rated current: ≤8 mA
Loudness: Min. 80 dB(A)/10 cm
Continuous tone type:
24 V AC/DC KB1-4010 1SFA 616 401 R4010 0.020
115V AC/DC KB1-4030 1SFA 616 401 R4030 0.020
230 V AC/DC KB1-4040 1SFA 616 401 R4040
Pulsating tone type:
24 V AC/DC KB1-4110 1SFA 616 401 R4110 0.020
115V AC/DC KB1-4130 1SFA 616 401 R4130 0.020
230 V AC/DC KB1-4140 1SFA 616 401 R4140 0.024
Potentiometer/Resistor
Black knob with integrated position indication
and marking in white
5 kohm KT-105B 1SFA 616 410 R1056 0.034
10 kohm KT- 110B 1SFA 616 410 R1106 0.034
Operating knob - without resistor
Black knob with integrated position indication
and marking in white.
For shaft diameter 6 - 6.35 mm.
Min. shaft length 20 mm KT-100B 1SFA 616 410 R1006 0.023
Color code for the pilot light head
Type Order Code
KXXX-11■ 1SFA 616 1XX R110■
■ ■
Red R 1
Green G 2
Yellow Y 3
Blue L 4
White W 5
Clear C 8
●  Accessories ..................................... page 14 ●  Technical data ...................................................... page 18-19 ●  Dimensions ............................................... page 20
Ordering example
Requested: A red pilot light with a red LED.
Supply voltage 115 V AC
Order: 1 pc of  each: KL1-100R
KCBH-001
1SFA 616 921 R2131 (=LED)
Low Voltage Products 13
1SFC151002C0201
●  Accessories ..................................... page 14 ●  Technical data ...................................................... page 18-19 ●  Dimensions ............................................... page 21
Assembled stations
with modular range pilot devices
M
o
d
u
la
r
ra
n
g
e
Non-metallic enclosures
Included
contact
blocks
NC Legend plate text Button/cap color Order Code Weight, kg
1-seat  Grey top/black bottom
One pushbutton. Momentary
1 I Green 1SFA 616 811 R1001 0.196
Included
contact
blocks
NC NO Legend plate text Button/cap color Order Code Weight, kg
1-seat  Yellow top/black bottom
40 mm emergency stop button. Twist release
2 – Red 1SFA 616 821 R1005 0.234
2 1 Red 1SFA 616 821 R1024 0.246
Included
contact
blocks Legend plate text Button/cap color
NC NO Left Right Left Right Order Code Weight, kg
2-seat  Grey top/black bottom
Two pushbuttons. Momentary.
1 1 O I Red Green 1SFA 616 812 R1001 0.272
Included
contact
blocks Legend plate text Button/cap color
NC NO Left Centre Right Left Centre Right Order Code Weight, kg
3-seat  Grey top/black bottom
Two pushbuttons. Momentary. Pilot light in centre position
1 1 O I I Red Clear Green 1SFA 616 813 R1001 0.346
Metallic enclosures
Included
contact
blocks
NO Legend plate text Button/cap color Order Code Weight, kg
1-seat  Grey
One pushbutton. Momentary. Degree of protection IP 66.
1 I Green 1SFA 616 831 R1001 0.380
Included
contact
blocks
NC Legend plate text Button/cap color Order Code Weight, kg
1-seat  Grey
40 mm emergency stop button. Maintained. Pull release.
Degree of protection IP 54.
1 Emergency stop Red 1SFA 616 831 R1018 0.406
Non-metallic enclosures with Field Bus Interface
Description Type Order Code Weight, kg
1-seat  Grey top/black bottom
Emergency stop pushbutton KEPN1-5001 1SFA616 841 R5001 0.256
2-seat  Grey top/black bottom
Two pushbuttons (On/OFF) KEPN2-5001 1SFA616 842 R5001 0.332
3-seat  Grey top/black bottom
Two  pushbuttons (On/OFF)
and one pilot light KEPN3-5001 1SFA616 843 R5001 0.394
14 Low Voltage Products
1SFC151002C0201
Max number of Included
blocks in holder blocks Type Order Code Weight, kg
Contact blocks and lamp block with holder
For front mounting
For non-illuminated operators
3 1 NC KCBH-01 1SFA 616 600 R1110 0.019
3 1 NO KCBH-10 1SFA 616 600 R1101 0.019
3 2 NC KCBH-02 1SFA 616 600 R1120 0.032
3 2 NO KCBH-20 1SFA 616 600 R1102 0.032
3 3 NC KCBH-03 1SFA 616 600 R1130 0.045
3 3 NO KCBH-30 1SFA 616 600 R1103 0.045
3 1 NC +1 NO KCBH-11 1SFA 616 600 R1111 0.032
3 2 NC +1 NO KCBH-12 1SFA 616 600 R1121 0.045
3 1 NC +2 NO KCBH-21 1SFA 616 600 R1112 0.045
For illuminated operators
3 1 NC +1 LB KCBH-011 1SFA 616 600 R1210 0.034
3 1 NO +1 LB KCBH-101 1SFA 616 600 R1201 0.034
3 1 NC +1 NO
+1 LB KCBH-111 1SFA 616 600 R1211 0.047
3 2 NC +1 LB KCBH-021 1SFA 616 600 R1220 0.047
3 2 NO +1 LB KCBH-201 1SFA 616 600 R1202 0.047
Description Type Order Code Weight, kg
Single contact blocks
1 NO contact block KCB-10 SK 616 001-A 0.013
1 NC contact block KCB-01 SK 616 001-B 0.013
Single lamp blocks
For 2 W, max. 230 V AC and
DC bulb, neon bulb or LED. KLB-1 SK 616 003-A 0.015
230 V AC supply voltage.
For 130 V filament bulb max. 2 W. KLB-3 SK 616 003-C 0.020
115 V AC and DC supply voltage.
For 24 V LED KLB-4 SK 616 003-G 0.017
Light diffusing lens -
Accessory for pilot light
The lens is used instead of text cap. 1SFA 616 920 R8005 0.005
Pilot devices, Ø 22 mm – Accessories
Ordering
Low Voltage Products 15
1SFC151002C0201
Description Type Order Code Weight, kg
Filament bulbs Ba 9s base
Type of current: AC/DC.
Rated Rated Rated Service
voltage current output life
V mA W h
6 200 1.2 10 000 KA2-1008 1SFA 616 921 R1008 0.002
12 100 1.2 10 000 KA2-1018 1SFA 616 921 R1018 0.002
24 50 1.2 10 000 KA2-1028 1SFA 616 921 R1028 0.002
30 40 1.2 10 000 KA2-1038 1SFA 616 921 R1038 0.002
48 42 2 6 000 KA2-1048 1SFA 616 921 R1048 0.002
60 20 1.2 5 000 KA2-1058 1SFA 616 921 R1058 0.002
110 18 2 7 500 KA2-1108 1SFA 616 921 R1108 0.002
130 15 2 7 500 KA2-1128 1SFA 616 921 R1128 0.002
LEDs
With one diode chip mounted on a Ba 9s base.
Choose the same color for the LED and the lamp cap
or else use a clear lamp cap.

1SFC151002C0201
K= "Generation" K, Modular range
Explanation of type code
Modular Pilot Devices
Pilot light
Example 1: Type KL1-100R
Operators
Example 2: Type KP1-10Y
Example 3: Type K2SSK1-101
Buzzer, contact blocks, lamp block
Example 4: Type KCBH-10
Pilot devices, Ø 22 mm
Explanantion of type codes
C=  Compact Range
L Pilot Light
P Pushbutton
2SS 2-pos. Selector Switch
3SS 3-pos. Selector Switch
Button color/
Lens colour for compact pilot light and
pushbuttons
R = Red W= White
G = Green B = Black
Y = Yellow C = Clear (pilot light only)
Y = Blue U = Grey
Button color for compact
selector switch
R = Red
B = Black
U = Grey
Compact Pilot Devices
Example 5: Type CL-100R
Example 6: Type C2SS1-10R -10
Lens color:
R = Red W = White
G = Green C = Clear
Y = Yellow
L = Blue
P Pushbutton
PD Pushbutton, Double
PK Pushbutton, Key-lockable
PM Pushbutton, Mushroom
PMT Pushbutton, Mushroom, Twist release
PMP Pushbutton, Mushroom, Pull release
2SS 2-pos. Selector Switch
3SS 3-pos. Selector Switch
T Potentiometer
Button color:
R = Red W= White
G = Green B = Black (non-illuminated only)
Y = Yellow C = Clear
L = Blue U = Grey (non-illuminated only)
Lens color for
double pushbuttons:
R = Red
G = Green
Y = Yellow
C = Clear
B = Black (non-illuminated only
L1 Pilot Light Head
2SSK 2-pos. Selector Switch, Key-lockable
3SSK 3-pos. Selector Switch, Key-lockable
PK Pushbutton, Key-lockable
Key code :
1 = 71
2 = 72
3 = 73
B Buzzer
CB Contact Block
CBH Contact Block with Holder
LB Lamp Block
Contact blocks:
10 1 NO
01 1 NC
11 1 NO +1 NC
02 2 NO
20 2 NC
Get in touch
with the Pilot Devices
from ABB
A pushbutton has to be sturdy and reliable,
applicable in all environments and adaptable
to widely differing requirements.